GEA Refrigeration Technologies
Semi-hermetic Piston Compressors for large Refrigerating Capacities
GEA Bock 6 and 8 Cylinder Compressors HG76e and HG88e
engineering for a better world
96272-10.2014-Gb  Subject to change without notice2 | www.gea.com
Semi-hermetic GEA Bock 6 and 8 Cylinder Compressors
GEA Bock compressors HG76e and HG88e
Based on our current semi-hermetic product range, with its outstanding advan-

3
HG88eHG76eHG6HG34eHG22eHG12P HG44e HG5
Type key
                                                                                   Motor variant 3)
                                                                           Number of poles
                                                                   Swept volume
                                                            e-Series
                                                     Number of cylinders
                                              Size
                                       Ester oil filling 2)
                               Series 1)
1)	 HG = Hermetic Gas-Cooled (suction gas-cooled)
2)	 X    = Ester oil filling
		     (HFC refrigerants e.g. R134a, R404A,R507, R407C, R407F)
3)   S    =	More powerful motor e.g. air-conditioning applications
HG X 8 8 e / 3235 - 4 S
96272-10.2014-Gb  Subject to change without notice4 | www.gea.com
Semi-hermetic GEA Bock 6 and 8 Cylinder Compressors
Comparison HGX76e/1620-4 vs. HGX7/1620-4 Comparison HGX76e/2500-4 vs. HGX8/2470-4
Refrigerant R134a
Refrigerant R404A
-10 °C / 45 °C / 20°C 5 °C / 50 °C / 20°C
HGX76e/1620-4 vs. HGX7/1620-4
Kälteleistung COP
25,0%
11%
6 %
10%
15,0%
10,0%
5,0%
0,0%
9 %
HGX76e/2500-4 vs. HGX8/2470-4
20,0%
-10 °C / 45 °C / 20°C 5 °C / 50 °C / 20°C
25,0%
15%
11 % 12%
15,0%
10,0%
5,0%
0,0%
11 %
20,0%
-35 °C / 40 °C / 20°C -10 °C / 45 °C / 20°C
HGX76e/1620-4 vs. HGX7/1620-4
Kälteleistung COP
25,0%
19%
13 %
14%
15,0%
10,0%
5,0%
0,0%
11 %
HGX76e/2500-4 S vs. HGX8/2470-4 S
20,0%
-35 °C / 40 °C / 20°C -10 °C / 45 °C / 20°C
25,0%
13%
12 %
9 %
15,0%
10,0%
5,0%
0,0%
11 %
20,0%
Special features